4,048.11 Lakhs in the previous Financial Year.

The following Material and Important Changes occurred during the Financial Year 2024-25:

	 Increase in the Authorized Share Capital

The authorised share capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) 
to Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) by an Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General 
Meeting held on July 12, 2024.

Further, the authorised share capital was again increased from Rs. 20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crores only) to 
Rs. 1,75,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Five Crores only) by an Ordinary Resolution passed through 
postal ballot on November 26, 2024.

	 Pursuant to the Special Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on July 12, 2024, the Board 
of Directors, through a resolution passed by circulation on September 5, 2024, approved the acquisition of 100%

[...]

20,00,00,000, divided into 2,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, 
pursuant to an Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on July 12, 2024.

Further, the authorised share capital was increased from Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) to  
Rs. 1,75,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Five Crores only), pursuant to an Ordinary Resolution passed through 
postal ballot on November 26, 2024.

2.	 INCREASE IN SHARE CAPITAL:

(a)	 Preferential Issue

Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 20, 2024, and approval

[...]

consisting of 14,66,98,810 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid-up.

3.	 ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL AS ON MARCH 31, 2025

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of the Company stood at Rs. 1,46,69,88,100 
(Rupees One Hundred Forty-Six Crores Sixty-Nine Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred only), comprising 
14,66,98,810 (Fourteen Crores Sixty-Six Lakhs Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ten only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
each.

The Company has neither issued shares with differential voting rights nor issued any sweat equity shares. However, the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, at its meeting held on February 3, 2025, has approved the